BOROUGH OF LONGPORT Atlantic County - New Jersey Resolution 2020-61

A Resolution Granting the State of New Jersey a Deed of Dedication and Perpetual Public Access Easements as Required in the Municipal Public Access Plan

WHEREAS, the Governing Body of the Borough of Longport has been directed by the State of New Jersey to provide a comprehensive Municipal Public Access Plan (MPAP) for the Borough in regards to public access to our waterways.

WHEREAS, the Borough submitted a MPAP to the State of New Jersey Department of Environmental Protection (DEP) which was rejected, in part, due to the Borough's failure to provide the State of NJ with Conservation Easements in regards to public access to our waterways as required by applicable Regulation.

WHEREAS, the Borough, through discussions with DEP, has determined it is required to provide the State of New Jersey with a "DEED OF DEDICATION AND PERPETUAL PUBLIC ACCESS EASEMENT" as more fully set for the in the Deed document in order to obtain approval of the Borough MPAP

WHEREAS, the Governing Body of the Borough of Longport recognizes the need for DEP to accept the Borough MPAP in order for DEP to consider the Borough Beach Maintenance Plan and to provide the Borough with the necessary permits to allow for beach maintenance which is critical to the public enjoyment and safety of the Borough beaches

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Governing Body of the Borough of Longport that it hereby Grants to the State of New Jersey a DEED OF DEDICATION AND PERPETUAL PUBLIC ACCESS Easements as more fully set for the in the Deed document

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED This DEED OF DEDICATION AND PERPETUAL PUBLIC ACCESS EASEMENT (Easement) as more fully set for the in the Deed document is provided in connection with the acceptance of the MPAP by the DEP. Failure of DEP to accept the Borough MPAP in whole or in part voids the Easement and such shall not be filed with the appropriate governmental entities. Should the MPAP be approved by DEP then the Easement shall be filed with the appropriate governmental entities. The MPAP, with the amendments suggested by the DEP shall be resubmitted to DEP for approval.

RECORD OF GOVERNING BODY VOTE ON FINAL PASSAGE												
COMMISSION	AYE	NAY	N.V	A.B.	MOT.	SEC.						
RUSSO	Х				Х							
LEEDS	Х											
LAWLER	Х					Х						
	X-Indicates Vote		NV-Not Voting			AB-Absent	MOT-Motion					
	SEC-S	econd										

This is a Certified True copy of the Original Resolution on file in the Municipal Clerk's Office.

DATE OF ADOPTION:			
4/15/20202			